FirM PTO-1594 1 1-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME: Patent and Trademark O
1) the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema 10243	33920 apy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Escient Technologies, LLC	Name: Escient Convergence Corp.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 6325 Digital Way
☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other <u>Delaware limited liability company</u>	City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46278
Additional name(s) of conveying parties(ies) attached:	
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3 Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
•	☐ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
E ecution Date:	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es.) attached?
4 Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s):
75/783052	B. Trademark registration No.(s):
	A S
	- Andrew Control of the Control of t
Additional numbers attach	S
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations molved.
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Nime: Doreen J. Gridley	⊠ Enclosed
11 ernal Address: <u>ICE MILLER</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
S eet Address: One American Square, Box 82001	8. Deposit account number: <u>09-0007</u>
C ty: Indianapolis State: Indiana ZIP: 46282	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE 7	THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and co	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	10
Doreen J. Gridley	April 22, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	0
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
O 4B No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	
Do not detach	this portion
Mail deliments to be accorded unity associated allowed in Commercial and	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Constitution	nts and Trademarks
7/2003 DBYRNE 00000101 75783052 Commissioner of Pater Box Assig	nments
Commissioner of Pater Box Assig Washington,	nments D.C. 20231
7/2003 DBYRNE 00000101 75783052 Commissioner of Pater Box Assig	priments D.C. 20231 age about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for

TRADEMARK REEL: 002721 FRAME: 0282

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Escient Technologies LLC ("Assignor"), of 6325 Digital Way, Indianapolis, Indiana 46278, an owner of the following trademark and the portion of the business associated therewith;

Trademark:

**POWERPLAY** 

Goods and Services:

IC 9. Electronic hardware and software for storing, accessing and displaying digital media, namely movie, music, games and global computer information

network content to control DVD and CD changers.

Federal Serial

75/783052

RECORDED: 04/28/2003

Number:

WHEREAS, Escient Convergence Corp. ("Assignee") a Delaware corporation having an address of 6325 Digital Way, Indianapolis, Indiana 46278, is a successor in interest to the portion of the business to which the POWERPLAY trademark pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said POWERPLAY trademark and application thereof as described above, together with the goodwill and the portion of the business associated with or symbolized by said mark and the above-identified services, including the right to sue and collect damages for any and all past infringements.

Assignee is the successor to the portion of the business to which the trademark pertains and that business is ongoing and existing.

In Witness Whereof, Nora Doherty has duly executed this Assignment on April 22, 2003, to be effective the day Escient Convergence Corp. became the successor in interest to the portion of the business to which the POWERPLAY trademark pertains.

By:\_

Nora Doherty

Corporate Secretary

Escient Technologies, LLC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002721 FRAME: 0283